No.

In the Supreme Court of the United States

Tia Lyn Nicole Sulu-Kerr— PETITIONER
vs.

State of Arizona— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari
without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

The Petitioner was declared to be indigent by the Arizona Superior Court,
Yuma County, on February 8th, 2021, in case number S1400CR202100038. She has
remained indigent throughout the trial and appellate proceedings and continues to
be indigent. She is currently in the custody of the Arizona Department of Corrections,
Rehabilitation and Reentry.

At all times since the Arizona Superior Court’s since initial appointment she
has been represented by the Office of the Yuma County Public Defender, including
for her Petition to this Court for a Writ of Certiori.

A copy of the initial order of appointment is appended.

(4G

Robert J. Trebilcock
Deputy Public Defender

Office of the Yuma County Public
Defender

Attorney for the Petitioner



Lt

S1400CR202100038

INTHE SUPERIOR COURT .
OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA @1iF % %

IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA..

STATE OF ARIZONA,
Plaintiff,
v.

TIA LYN NICOLE SULU KERR,

Defendant.

CASE NO.: S1400CR202100038

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Rule 6, | hereby enter my appearance in this case on behalf of the above-captioned

Defendant for all further proceedings.

FEBRUARY 8, 2021

DATE ATTO




~ oy 0 s W N

o

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

® R @

S1400CR202100038

YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER FILED
168 S. 2™ Avenue
Yuma, Arizona 85364 2021 FEB-9 PH 2- 08
Phone: (928) 817-4600 LYNN FA2Z
. CLERK oF
Fax: (928) 817-4619 CYUHA ARi% Hive Tt

Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendant

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA

STATE OF ARIZONA, Case No. S1400CR202100038

Plaintiff, DIVISION SIX
HON. BRANDON S. KINSEY

NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL

Vs,
TIA KERR,
Defendant.

!

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender's Office has assigned
Theodore Abrams, as counsel to represent the Defendant for all further proceedings.

DATED this 9th day of February, 2021.

COPIES of the foregoing delivered
this 9th day of February, 2021 to:

YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
JUDGE OF SUPERIOR COURT

By: K
[FV




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

FILED
Lynn Fazz
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/02/2021 1:27PM

BY: FBAUDER
DEPUTY
YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
168 S. 2™ Avenue
Yuma, Arizona 85364
Phone: (928) 817-4600
Fax: (928) 817-4619
Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov
Attorney for Defendant
IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA
STATE OF ARIZONA, Case No. S1400CR202100038
Plaintiff,
DIVISION SIX
vs. HON. BRANDON S. KINSEY
KERR, TIA, NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL
Defendant.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender’s Office has
reassigned the above-referenced case from Theodore Abrams to Jose S. Padilla. Jose S. Padilla will
represent the Defendant for all further proceedings.

DATED this September 2, 2021.

/s/

MICHAEL A. BREEZE, ESQ.
Yuma County Public Defender

COPIES of the foregoing delivered
this September 2, 2021 to:

YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY
YUMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT

By: LF
/DC




10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28

YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER
168 S. 2™ Avenue

Yuma, Arizona 85364

Phone: (928) 817-4600

Fax: (928) 817-4619
Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov

Attorney for Defendant

IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA
IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA
STATE OF ARIZONA, Case No. S1400CR202100038
Plaintiff,
NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL

VS.

TIA KERR,

Defendant.

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender’s Office has assigned
Robert Trebilcock as counsel to represent the defendant on his Notice of Appeal.
/S/

RAY HANNA, ESQ.
Yuma County Public Defender






