In the Supreme Court of the United States

Tia Lyn Nicole Sulu-Kerr— PETITIONER

vs.

State of Arizona— RESPONDENT(S)

MOTION FOR LEAVE TO PROCEED IN FORMA PAUPERIS

The petitioner asks leave to file the attached petition for a writ of certiorari without prepayment of costs and to proceed in forma pauperis.

The Petitioner was declared to be indigent by the Arizona Superior Court, Yuma County, on February 8th, 2021, in case number S1400CR202100038. She has remained indigent throughout the trial and appellate proceedings and continues to be indigent. She is currently in the custody of the Arizona Department of Corrections, Rehabilitation and Reentry.

At all times since the Arizona Superior Court's since initial appointment she has been represented by the Office of the Yuma County Public Defender, including for her Petition to this Court for a Writ of Certiori.

A copy of the initial order of appointment is appended.

Robert J. Trebilcock

Deputy Public Defender

Office of the Yuma County Public Defender

Attorney for the Petitioner



STATE OF ARIZONA,

Plaintiff,

CASE NO.: S1400CR202100038

٧.

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

TIA LYN NICOLE SULU KERR,

Defendant.

Pursuant to Rule 6, I hereby enter my appearance in this case on behalf of the above-captioned Defendant for all further proceedings.

FEBRUARY 8, 2021

DATE

ATTORNEY



FILED YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER 1 168 S. 2nd Avenue 2021 FEB -9 PH 2: 08 2 Yuma, Arizona 85364 Phone: (928) 817-4600 CLERK OF SUPERIOR COURT Fax: (928) 817-4619 Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov 4 5 Attorney for Defendant 6 7 IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA 8 IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA 9 10 Case No. S1400CR202100038 STATE OF ARIZONA, 11 Plaintiff, **DIVISION SIX** HON. BRANDON S. KINSEY 12 VS. NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL 13 TIA KERR, 14 Defendant. 15 NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender's Office has assigned 16 Theodore Abrams, as counsel to represent the Defendant for all further proceedings. 17 DATED this 9th day of February, 2021. 18 19 MICHAEL A. 20 Yuma County Public Defender 21 COPIES of the foregoing delivered 22 this 9th day of February, 2021 to: 23 YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY JUDGE OF SUPERIOR COURT 24 By: U 25 /FV 26 27 28

FILED
Lynn Fazz
CLERK, SUPERIOR COURT
09/02/2021 1:27PM
BY: FBAUDER
DEPUTY

1	YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER 168 S. 2 nd Avenue		
2	Yuma, Arizona 85364		
3	Phone: (928) 817-4600 Fax: (928) 817-4619		
4	Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov		
5	Attorney for Defendant		
6			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA		
9	STATE OF ARIZONA,	Case No. S1400CR202100038	
10	Plaintiff,		
11	vs.	DIVISION SIX HON. BRANDON S. KINSEY	
12	KERR, TIA,	NOTICE OF REASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL	
13	Defendant.		
14		I	
15	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender's Office has		
16	reassigned the above-referenced case from Theodore Abrams to Jose S. Padilla. Jose S. Padilla will		
17	represent the Defendant for all further proceedings.		
18	DATED this September 2, 2021.		
19		/s/	
20		MICHAEL A. BREEZE, ESQ.	
21		Yuma County Public Defender	
22	COPIES of the foregoing delivered this September 2, 2021 to:		
23	YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY		
24	YUMA COUNTY ATTORNEY YUMA COUNTY SUPERIOR COURT		
25			
26	By: LF /DC		
27			
28			

1	YUMA COUNTY PUBLIC DEFENDER		
2	168 S. 2 nd Avenue Yuma, Arizona 85364		
3	Phone: (928) 817-4600		
3	Fax: (928) 817-4619		
4	Public.Defender@yumacountyaz.gov		
5	Attorney for Defendant		
6			
7	IN THE SUPERIOR COURT OF THE STATE OF ARIZONA		
8	IN AND FOR THE COUNTY OF YUMA		
9			
10	STATE OF ARIZONA,	Case No. S1400CR202100038	
	Plaintiff,		
11	vs.	NOTICE OF ASSIGNMENT OF COUNSEL	
12			
13	TIA KERR,		
	Defendant.		
14			
15	:		
16	NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the Yuma County Public Defender's Office has assigned		
17	Robert Trebilcock as counsel to represent the defendant on his Notice of Appeal.		
18		<u>/S/</u>	
		RAY HANNA, ESQ.	
19		Yuma County Public Defender	
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			
26			
27			
28			

.